NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION AND FIRST READING

BOROUGH OF AVALON CAPE MAY COUNTY NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 820-2021

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 797-2020 KNOWN AS THE SALARY ORDINANCE (AS SUBSEQUENTLY AMENDED) PERTAINING TO THE AVALON BEACH PATROL AND CONSTRUTION CODE ENFORCEMENT

Section 1: This Ordinance amends Ordinance 797-2020 (Salary Ordinance of 2020) as follows:

- A salary range for the new position of "Chief of Beach Patrol" is established.
- The annual salaries of the Sub-Code Officials, being Plumbing Sub Code Official, Electrical Sub Code Official, Building Sub Code Official, and Fire Sub Code Official are modified.
- Section 2. This section repeals any inconsistent ordinances.
- Section 3. The Ordinance becomes effective immediately upon final adoption and publication.

This Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading on May 12, 2021 and will be further considered for second reading, public hearing and final adoption on May 26, 2021 at the Municipal Building, 3100 Dune Drive, Avalon, NJ 08202 at 4:15 p.m.

A copy of the Ordinance is available at no charge from the Borough Clerk's Office, Borough of Avalon, 3100 Dune Drive, Avalon, NJ 08202 between the hours of 8:15 a.m. and 4:15 p.m., Monday through Friday excluding holidays.

C. DANIELLE NOLLETT Borough Clerk

Publication date: May 17, 2021